
BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

NEWTON COMMUNITY, )
HIGH SCHOOL, )

)
Petitioner, )

)
vs. ) PCB No. 03-41

) (USTAppeal)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
Stateof Illinois Center
100 WestRandolphStreet
Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

NOTICE

RECEIVED

CLERK’S OFFICE

MAY 2 7 2003

STATE OF 1LL1NG~IS
Pollution Control Board

JohnI. Kim
AssistantCounsel
SpecialAssistantAttorney General
Division of LegalCounsel
1021 North GrandAvenue, East
P.O. Box 19276

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 S. SecondStreet,Suite 402
Springfield, IL 62704

Springfield,IL 62794-9276

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I havetodayfiled with the office of the Clerk of

the Pollution ControlBoarda Waiver of DecisionDeadline,a copyofwhich is

herewithserveduponyou.

Curtis W. Martin
IlL ARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite 302
P.O.Box 1789
Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

By

Petitioner

~yfor
High School,



BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

NEWTONCOMMUNITY ) CTJ~,~1V~b
HIGH SCHOOL, ) .~OPi7C~.

) M,1y27
Petitioner, )

) P0~1~10g~ILLINOIS

vs. ) PCB No. 03-41
) (UST Appeal)

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTIONAGENCY, )

)
Respondent. )

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMESthe Petitioner,NewtonCommunityHigh School(“Newton”),

by oneofits attorneys,Curtis W. Martin of Shaw& Martin, P.C., and,pursuantto

35 Ill. Adm. Code101.308(c)(2),herebywaivesthe decisiondeadlinefor theIllinois

Pollution ControlBoardto renderits decisionregardingNewton’sappealofthe

final decisionof theIllinois EnvironmentalProtectionAgency(“Agency”) in the

abovecauseto October2, 2003.

Curtis W. Martin
ILARDC No. 06201592
SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.
Attorneysat Law
123 S. 10th Street,Suite 302
P.O. Box 1789
Mt. Vernon,Illinois 62864
Telephone(618) 244-1788

Respectfullysubmitted,

SHAW & MARTIN, P.C.

By
)urtiS W. Martin,
NewtonCommi
Petitioner

for
High School,



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, theundersignedattorneyat law, herebycertify that onMay 23, 2003, I

servedtrue andcorrectcopiesof a Waiver of DecisionDeadline,by placingtrue and

correctcopiesin properlysealedand addressedenvelopesandby depositingsaid

sealedenvelopesin aU.S. mail dropbox locatedwithin Mt. Vernon,Illinois, with

sufficient postageaffixed thereto,uponthefollowing namedpersons:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk JohnI. Kim
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard AssistantCounsel
StateofIllinois Center SpecialAssistantAttorney General
100 WestRandolphStreet Division of LegalCounsel
Suite11-500 1021 North GrandAvenue, East
Chicago,IL 60601 P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Carol Sudman
HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
600 5. SecondStreet,Suite402
Springfield, IL 62704

/2
/ ~ ~2 ~

,A~u~TtisW. Martin, AttØ’ney for
( NewtonCommunit~XiighSchool,
~ Petitioner 7


